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Sent: 28 June 2012 13:49
To:
Cc:
Subject:

Thank you very much for quick and clarifying (and relieving!) information. According to Swedish media Mr
Assange has received the letter from the Police...

ssange

Best regards,

Fran: mcps.gsi.gov.uk]
Skickat: den uni 4:33

Till:
Kopia:
Amne: RE: Assange

Dol
| am a colleague o-

assist with a reply.

I hope that what | have written is clear and assists. Please let me know if you require nay further information

in the Extradition Unit andjjjjj has passed on your email and asked if | could

Kind regards

From: @aklagare.se]

02/07/2012



Page 2 of 2

Sent: 012 12:49
To:

Cc: Ny Marianne
Subject: Assange

e

} am writing on behalf of Marianne Ny, who is out of the office today. | do not know whether you
can clarify, but would very much appreciate your opinion on time-frames.

Today is the 14" day after the SC decision, which means that the required period for extradition

should commence today. Mr Assange is obviously not available to the British Police. - I

Sorry to bother you, but this matter is really confusing in many ways.

Best regards,
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From: Ny Marianne <Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se>
Sent: 19 June 2014 08:04
To:
Subject: The Assange matter
Dear .

| hope you are fine. | got a message from-in late March telling that he would leave office and you would take
over the case. First, | am glad that it was handed over to someone who earlier had been involved in the case.
Second, | must apologize for my skills in English being pretty poor. Please let me know if(or rather when) I fail in
making myself understood.

Today two years passed since Julian Assange took refuge in the embassy. A Swedish newspaper has observed the
anniversary with a couple of articles. | learned from one of those that he is planning to challenge the detention

order. His lawyers states that they have new information. They have not been in contact with me and | have no idea
what kind of information that might be. Anyhow, if the information is correct we are to expect a hearing in the
detention issue in Stockholm District Court. In such case the court could Iift the detention order or upheld it |

Best regards,
Marianne

& D
AKLAGARMYNDIGHETEN

Director of Public Prosecution

Swedish Praosecution Authority
Prosecution Development Centre, Goteborg

Marianne.ny@aklagare.se
www.aklagare.se




From: Ny Marianne <Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se>
Sent: 23 June 2014 15:52

To: ]

Subject: SV: The Assange matter

I am fine and | hope you are well too.

Best wishes,
Marianne

Fran: cps.esi.eov.uk

Skickat: den 23 juni 2014 14:01
Till: Ny Marianne

Amne: RE: The Assange matter
Hello Marianne

How nice to hear from you. | hope you are well.

You must never apologise for your English — it is perfect, and | am always embarrassed at how we English expect
everyone else to speak our language when we speak very few of theirs.

| have to say that there is absolutely nothing happening to the case in London and, having checked the post records,
| can say that we have heard nothing from the defence .

| have one question, if | may?

| look forward to working with you on the case

Best wishes

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne. Ny@aklagare.se]

Sent: 19 June 2014 08:04

To: I
Subject: The Assange matter

oear I



From: _

Sent: 25 June 2014 13:02
To: ‘Ny Marianne’
Subject: RE: The Assange matter

Dear Marianne

| have just received both your emails — our computer system was “down” ali day yesterday.

Best regards

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@akiagare.se]

Sent: 25 June 2014 07:27
To:
Subject: VB: The Assange matter

This seem not to have been delivered last afternoon.

Fran: Ny Marianne

Skickat: den 24 juni 2014 17:21
Till-

Amne: The Assange matter

Hello,




Marianne

AKLAGARMYNDIGHETEN

Marianne Ny
Overaklagare

Aklagammyndigheten
Utvecklingscentrum Goteborg

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com




From: Ny Marianne <Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se>
Sent: 25 June 2014 12:46

To:

Subject: SV: The Assange matter

| have tried to send you the following {short) message since yesterday without success.

Hello,

Marianne

1
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From: Ny Marianne <Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se>
Sent: 30 June 2014 15:35

To:

Subject: SV: The Assange matter

oes [N

I am fine, | hope you are well too. Please forgive me for not answering. | have been quite busy and the Assange
matter is anly one out of several issues that needed attention at the same time.

Best wishes,

Marianne

Fran: _@cps.gsi.gov.uk]
Skickat: den 30 juni 2014 15:18

Till: Ny Marianne

Amne: FW: The Assange matter

Dear Marianne

1 hope you are well.

Can | check that you received my reply (below)?

Best wishes




Best regards

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se)]
Sent: 25 June 2014 07:27
To

Subject: VB: The Assange matter

This seem not to have been delivered last afternoon.

Frén: Ny Marianne
Skickat: den 24 juni 2014 17:21

il

Amne: The Assange matter

| will keep you updated. | am also interested in your views on the issue of costs, time and if there are any actions on
my side that would be reasonable to undertake.

Marianne



T N PR S

From: _

Sent: 30 June 2014 15:58
To: 'Ny Marianne’
Subject: RE: The Assange matter

Dear Marianne

I quite understand that Assange is only one of many cases with which you are dealing and, in the great scheme of
things, a not very active case!

I hope this assists

Best wishes
Best wishes,
Marianne

rrén | © < <51 <o\. .
Skickat: den 30 juni 2014 15:18




Till: Ny Marianne _
Amne: FW: The Assange matter

Dear Marianne
I hope you are well.
Can | check that you received my reply (below)?

I am a little worried because you have not answered my question re whose costs you need to know

Best wishes




From: Ny Marianne <Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se>
Sent: 03 July 2014 17:41

To:

Subject: The Assange matter

pearill

Our opinion will be translated in short. | will send it to you as soon as | get the translation, probably on Monday.
The defence want to reply and has asked the court for a respite until the 11* of July.

An oral hearing then is supposed to take place in Stockholm on the 16" of July 1pm. The court plan to deliver a
decision immediately after the oral hearing.

Best wishes,
Marianne

NP

AKLAGARMYNDIGHETEN

Director of Public Prosecution

Swedish Prosecution Authority
Prosecution Development Centre, Goteborg

Address: P.O. Box 128, SE-401 22 Giteborg
Visit:Ernst Fontells plats, Goteborg

Telg
Direc
Fax:

Marianne.ny(@akiagare. se
www.aklagare.se

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.

For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com




From: Ny Marianne <Marianne Ny@aklagare.se>
Sent: 08 July 2014 12:59

To: .

Subject: SV: The Assange matter

Attachments: Case B 12885.pdf

De=

| enclose the translation that arrived a moment ago.

Best wishes,
Marianne

Skickat: aen & jun 2Ul4 L1449
Till: Ny Marianne
Amne: RE: The Assange matter

Dear Marianne

Best wishes




Case B 12885-10 Julian Assange/Public Prosecutor re. various
allegations: review of detention order.

We wish to provide the following particulars regarding the detention rehearing for this case:

Claim

We contest that there are grounds to revoke the current detention order. There remain
sufficient grounds to believe that Julian Assange could be found guilty of the allegations
made against him, and the grounds for the current detention order, risk of evasion, remain
undiminished.

We are not requesting a hearing at this point however we do not oppose a hearing.

Reasonable Grounds

The circumstances which form the basis of the view that there are reasonable grounds to
believe that Julian Assange could be found guilty, are found in the prosecutors’ report of 24
November 2010 as submitted to the Svea Court of Appeal in the case 09363-10. The opinions
forming the basis of this report remain relevant today. Since this detention hearing, we have
not received any information which mitigates any of the allegations nor anything which has
significantly effected the case. An extract from the 2010 report which deals with the basis for
reasonable grounds is attached as an appendix (classified).

Has Julian Assange received details of the circumstances upon which the detention
order is based?

During the detention hearing at the Stockholm District Court on 18 November 2010, Deputy
Chief Public Prosecutor || = bmitted an oral presentation of the various alleged
offences, the investigation material and details concerning his alleged evasion of the criminal
justice system. The basis for this presentation is found in the detention memorandum along
with material provided to the defence prior to the hearing, but which was not submitted to the
court,

A prior report dating from Julian Assange's appeal of Stockholm District Court's detention
order provided written details of the offences as well as relevant details of the investigation as
well as details which provide the grounds for the alleged risk of evasion of the criminal justice
system.

Julian Assange should have been informed, via his defence team, of the circumstances which
form the basis of the decision to detain him in his absence.

The legislative amendment of 1 June 2014 means that persons detained or arrested have the
right to be provided with details of the circumstances upon which the decision to detain them
has been made. In implementing the amended legislation, specific reference is made to the
circumstances of the case (chapter 24, section 9). The legislative bill specifically states that
this does not give the suspect the right to copies of case files. In this regard, reference is made
to NJA 2008 s883. The suspect's right to gain access to the particulars of a case after arrest is
regulated by Chapter 23, § 18 RB. The Swedish Prosecution Authority's interpretation of the
provision in question is found in RéttsPM 2014:1 “Suspects right to insight/transparency in
detention, etc.”



As Julian Assange is not currently deprived of his liberty via detention the above is not
applicable. Furthermore, the circumstances upon which the detention order is based must be
well-known to him from the case particulars submitted at the detention hearing and the
aforementioned prosecutor's report.

Specific grounds for detention - risk of evasion

The defence has submitted a substantially incorrect statement concerning the manner in which
the investigation has been conducted and the steps taken in attempting to interview Julian
Assange in Sweden. The aforementioned submitted report contained a detailed chronological
account of the events leading up to the detention hearing.

In summary, the facts occurred as follows:

Since the preliminary investigation was resumed on 1 September 2010 interviews have been
conducted with plaintiffs and witnesses. Through contacts with || |} Bl then defense
counsel for Julian Assange, information was provided that a number of investigation measures
would have to be taken before interviewinghclient.

On 21 September 2010, contact was made with [JJiljto arrange an interview with Julian
Assange as soon as possible. In parallel to this, the police made inquiries into Julian Assange's
whereabouts with no success. In the following days, repeated contacts with IIliwere made
to arrange an interview with Julian Assange. On 27 September 2010, B st-tcd that he was
unable to reach Julian Assange. Julian Assange was then arrested in his absence.-was
notified of this.

On 30 September 2010, -_stated that Julian Assange was abroad but would return to
Sweden. Il suggested an interview for Sunday 10 October, or alternatively Thursday 14
October 2010. At this point, the prosecutor wanted to interview Julian Assange as soon as
possible.

Renewed contacts were made With- on 5 and 8 October to arrange an interview. In the
afternoon of 8 October, -tated Assange would return to Sweden and be available for
interview on 14 October. However, by 12 October-had been unable to reach his client.
Subsequently, the interview for 14 October did not take place. The claim that the prosecutor
rejected the proposed times for interview is incorrect.

The allegation that it was a failure on the part of the prosecutor to secure an interview flawed.
This is supported by the judgment in the City of Westminster Magistrates' Court's decision of
24 February 2011 in the case regarding the extradition of Julian Assange to Sweden.

Until Julian Assange was arrested in his absence on 27 September 2010, there were no formal

obstacles for Julian Assange to leave the country. There has not at any time, whether before or
after 27 September, been a 'permit’ submitted for Assange to leave the country. This allegation
is incorrect.

Up until his arrest in London on 7 December 2010, Julian Assange's whereabouts were
unknown to police and prosecutors. Despite requests to his defence lawyers and others, no
contact details were provided so as to reach Julian Assange personally.



Measures were taken to arrest Julian Assange so as to conduct the preliminary investigation
which could lead to possible prosecution. It is, despite what the defence appear to suggest, not
only a simple matter of being able to conduct a few interviews.

As far we can understand Julian Assange's view on this, as interpreted from his defence
lawyer and statements to the press, he has no intention or willingness to be interviewed or
face trial in Sweden. NJA 2007 s 337 considers a statement from a suspect indicating he does
not intend to travel to Sweden to participate in the hearings to be enough to conclude that
there was a risk that he would avoid facing trial.

With all this mind, the risk of Julian Assange continuing to evade the criminal justice system
remains.

The question of interviewing Julian Assange in the UK?
During October 2010, it became evident that Julian Assange was abroad, location unknown,
and that attempts to interview him had failed.

In cases where a suspect is abroad, a prosecutor must consider which steps are then possible
in accordance with Swedish and international regulations. Furthermore, a prosecutor must
consider the particular circumstances of each case so that an investigation can proceed in a
way that upholds the rule of law and is efficient whilst at the same time not detrimenting the
quality of the investigation. A prosecutor must also consider how any future trial will proceed,
whether the investigation would lead to prosecution and how any potential punishment could
be executed.

In this case, we considered it necessary for Julian Assange to be present in Sweden for the
investigation, and also for any trial and prosecution which may follow. A request for legal
assistance to another country to assist in implementing the interviewing of Julian Assange had
therefore not been relevant in this case, even had his whereabouts been known. Likewise,
there was also the seriousness of the crimes Julian Assange was suspected of to consider.
Julian Assange was therefore arrested in his absence. With the support of the court's detention
order, a European Arrest Warrant was issued. The purpose of the detention order was, and is,
to ensure that the investigation can be completed and the trial can be conducted in case the
investigation should lead to prosecution,

Since Julian Assange sought asylum in the Ecuadorian embassy, which has hindered the
investigation, we have consistently considered the question whether the purpose of the EAW
could be achieved with a request for assistance in criminal matters to the UK and whether a
request to Ecuador to allow interviews with Julian Assange at its embassy would move the
investigation forward. If interviews with Julian Assange had moved the case forwards, Julian
Assange would still then have to be present in Sweden to face trial and receive a penalty
should he be found guilty of the alleged crimes.

In summary, the prosecutor is of the view that conducting interviews and other investigative
steps in the UK would not lead to the case reaching a satisfactory conclusion. The question
which is mentioned repeatedly has been tested and the conditions are not comparable with the
situation in NJA 2007 s 337.

The above assessment, which remains valid, was given to the defence on 7 May 2013.



Proportionality

The Svea Court of Appeal has found Julian Assange on probable cause suspected of rape,
unlawful coercion and sexual molestation in two cases. These suspicions remain in place and
unchanged. The risk of evading criminal justice system remains high.

The question is whether the long period of time that has passed since the detention order can
be considered proportional to Julian Assange continuing to be detained in his absence. The
question is also what time frame should then be considered.

Julian Assange's deprivation of liberty began in the UK on 7 December 2010. He was freed
on bail with condition on 16 December 2010. He opposed extradition in accordance with the
EAW which was based on the detention order. His extradition was fought in the courts in
several instances. The final decision was that of the Supreme Court on 30 May 2012. Julian
Assange requested retrial at the Supreme Court, a request that was rejected on 14 June 2012.

On 19 June 2012, Julian Assange sought refuge at the Ecuadorian embassy in London and has
been protected there under asylum since then. As such, he has evaded the British police.
Julian Assange has thus been able to evade enforcement of the judgment of the Supreme
Court on his surrender to Sweden. The time period for which Julian Assange has escaped the
reach of the British police cannot be included in an assessment of proportionality. His stay at
the embassy was his choice and cannot be equated with detention. The case NJA 2011 p 518,
cited by the defence, is irrelevant in the present case because the defendants in that case were
deprived of their liberty as detainees, i.e. a detention order was in force.

In our opinion, the time period which should be considered for proportionality is the time
period relating to Julian Assange being processed through the English courts. Julian Assange
was initially deprived of his liberty from 7 to 16 December 2010. He was then released on
bail with conditions. The deprivation of liberty Julian Assange suffered in the form of bail
conditions during the time of trials in the courts cannot be regarded as sufficient for the
detention order and the subsequent European arrest warrant, both of which are based on the
crimes to which he is suspected of, being seen as disproportionate.

Julian Assange has, in his submission, argued that he was prevented from traveling to Sweden
during the time of the hearing in the English courts. This was not the case. If he had wanted to
travel to Sweden then, a surrender could have been arranged at short notice.

The investigation was conducted with the swiftness and efficiency that the circumstances
allowed.

That Julian Assange has prevented the enforcement of the judgment on his surrender to
Sweden in such an effective way that he himself has controlled the question as to whether he
should be handed over or not, is not in itself a reason to rescind the arrest warrant. The case
RH 1981:14, which the defence intended to rely on, concerned a different situation to the
present. In the case from 1984 there were no formal means to extradite the person detained in
his absence from the country where he was located.

In summary, we believe there is no reason to revoke the detention order. Julian Assange is
still suspected on probable cause for the offences for which he is arrested in his absence. His
risk of evading the criminal justice system remains and it is not unproportional for him to
remain in detention.



Marianne Ny ]

Director of Public Prosecution Deputy Chief Public Prosecutor



From: |

Sent: 08 July 2014 15:51
To: '‘Ny Marianne'
Subject: RE: The Assange matter

Many thanks Marianne

Best wishes

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 08 July 2014 14:27

To:
Subject: SV: The Assange matter

The document is not confidential and you are welcome to share it. It is now published on our website
http://www.aklagare.se/In-English/Media/News-in-English1/The-prosecutors-report-in-the-Assange-matter/

The case of rape would still remain.

Best wishes,
Marianne



Fran: cps.gsi.gov.uk

Skickat: den 8 juli 2014 14:19

Till: Ny Marianne
Amne: RE: The Assange matter

Dear Marianne

| think the document sets out the situation very succinctly and well.

Best regards

From:W@aklagare.se |
Sent: uly F

To: I
Subject: SV: The Assange matter

oo [

I enclose the translation that arrived a moment ago.

Best wishes,
Marianne

rran: | © co; <. zov.uk)

Skickat: den 8 juli 2014 11:44
Till: Ny Marianne
Amne: RE: The Assange matter

Dear Marianne




Best wishes

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 03 July 2014 17:41

To:
Subject: The Assange matter

oearl

Our opinion will be translated in short. | will send it to you as soon as | get the translation, probably on Monday.

The defence want to reply and has asked the court for a respite until the 11" of July.

An oral hearing then is supposed to take place in Stockholm on the 16™ of July 1pm. The court plan to deliver a
decision immediately after the oral hearing.

Best wishes,

Marianne

AKLAGARMYNDIGHETEN

Director of Public Prosecution

Swedish Prosecution Authority
Prosecution Development Centre, Gdteborg

Address: P.O. Box 128, SE-401 22 Giteborg
Visit.Emst Fontells plats, Goteborg

Telep)
Direc
Fax:



From: Ny Marianne <Marianne Ny@aklagare.se>
Sent: 09 July 2014 14:43

To:

Subject: SV: The Assange matter

Thank you so much for your kind offer. | believe | have all information that we need right now.
I might get back to you with some more questions later on and | will of course keep you updated.

Best wishes,
Marianne

Frén:_@cps.gsi.gov.uk]
Skickat: den 8 juli 2014 16:51

Till: Ny Marianne

Amne: RE: The Assange matter

Many thanks Marianne

Best wishes




From:

Sent: 15 July 2014 10:38

To: Ny Marianne (Marianne Ny@aklagare.se}

Subject: FW: The A-matter

Attachments: image001.jpg; FW: Julian ASSANGE - Weekend SC&09 Duties; DOC[15][1].PDF
Hi Marianne

| enclose one of the “last” emails [Jsent Counsel on the subject and the Court bail forms. Doc [15}[1} is the most
recent and the only thing that happened on that date was the variation to his curfew.

{ am on leave tomorrow and Thursday but can be reached on my personal moblle -and am happy to

answer any questions.

number i , although he is away on Friday

Aaron Watkins iCounseIi has also said that he would be happy to speak to you directly if that would be of assistance. His

Hope that helps

Best regards

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.sel

Sent: 15 July 2014 09:50
To: I

Subject: The A-matter

peallN

1am on my way to Stockholm to meet with |l Oeputy Chief Prosecutor. She is the one who will be
handling the hearing tomorrow but | will attend. The court plans to let some parts of the hearing to be held in
public.

We will make our final preparations tomorrow morning. Going through facts | was trying out to find out what kind of
coercive measures was in force until Assange took refuge to the Embassy. | know- has given me the details

about them but | seem to have lost them. Possibly through deleting an e-mail that should be kept. Are you able to
give me facts about what and when?

QOur Press Service has issued an invitation to a press conference after the hearing tomorrow
http://www.aklagare.se/In-English,/ . I

1



Best wishes,
Marianne

A=
AKLAGARMYNDIGHETEN

Marianne Ny
Director of Public Prosecution

Swedish Prosecution Authority
Prasecution Development Centre, Géteborg

Address: P.O. Box 128, SE-401 22 Gdteborg
Visit:Emst Fontells plats, Goteborg

Tele
Dire
Fax:

Maranne.n klagare.s
www.aklagare se
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B et i i in(ie

From: _

Sent: 15 July 2014 10:45
To: ‘Ny Marianne’
Subject: RE: The A-matter

Dear Marianne

Sorry - | forgot to ask one thing

Best regards




From: Ny Marianne <Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se>
Sent: 15 July 2014 13:40

ro: -

Subject: SV: The A-matter

That would make things easier but that’s the way it is. Let’s hope the court decides not to lift the detention order. |}

I will email as soon as possible and if | am able to, call you.
Kind regards,
Marianne

Fran N © os csi cov.uk]

Skickat: den 15 juli 2014 12:24

Till: Ny Marianne

Kopia G -2 .cjsm.net)
Amne: RE: The A-matter

That’s a shame! — In the UK we can hold someone in custody for 7 days while we decide whether or not to appeal

R i acdress is| e natricaw cism.oet.

Please email me with the result - | will have my blackberry with me and would like to know the result as soon as
possible. | will also be happy to receive a telephone call from you on my personal mobile if that is easier for you

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne. Ny@aklagare.se]

Sent: 15 July 2014 11:11
To: RN

Subject: SV: The A-matter

Thank you so much for iour answer to my questions and for being so helpful—

. I don’t think there will be a need to disturb you during your leave. In such case, |
could try get in contact with || ] Bl 1 might be unable to phone, would it be appropriate to e-mail him? |
would like to pass the information about the outcome in court as soon as possible.

I 't \would not be in compliance with the law to wait until we have a decision

from the Court of Appeal. /Marianne




_ o__________________________________________________ _—
From: _

Sent: 17 July 2014 13:39
To: ‘Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se’
Subject: Re: The A-matter

Well done! All well here. | hope you have a lovely holiday. Best wishe-

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]

Sent: Wednesday, July 16, 2014 10:45 PM GMT Standard Time
To:
Subject: The A-matter

oear [N

The detention arder is still in force. There was a long hearing and the decision was given at 6 PM.

http://domstol.se/Om-Sveriges-Domstolar/Sveriges-Domstolars-pressrum/Nyheter-och-pressmeddelanden/Beslut-i-
fraga-om-haktning-i-utevaro--Decision-concering-a-detention-order/ Maybe you already heard the good news. | am
sorry being so late, | wasn't able to use my computer earlier. The defence has already publicly declared that they will
appeal. | will be on vacation for the next weeks but | will check my email and you can reach me on my mobile -

| | will keep you posted on the development.
I hope everything is fine with you.

Best regards,
Marianne

& )
AKLAGARMYNDIGHETEN

Marianne Ny
Director of Public Prosecution

Swedish Prosecution Authority
Prosecution Development Centre, Giteborg

Address: P.O. Box 128, SE-401 22 Goteborg
VisitErnst Fontells plats, Goteborg

Teleph
Direct:
Fax: +

Marianne.ny@aklagare.se
www.aklagare.se

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
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From: Ny Marianne <Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se>
Sent: 18 August 2014 09:02

To: I

Subject: VB: Assange ut idag?

DearllR

| guess you know about the press conference that is to begin. This was a surprise!
Kind regards,
Marianne

Fran: I
Skickat: den 18 augusti 2014 09:35

Till: Ny Marianne; I

Amne: Assange ut idag?

Sky-reporter pa Twitter nyss:
Darren McCaffrey 27m

Ecuadorian TV crew enter embassy to interview Julian Assange. When ask if he's leaving today reporter
response 'yes'.

P
AKLAGARMYNDIGHETEN

Simon Hoff
Pressansvarig

Aklagamyndigheten
Informationsavdelningen

Postadress: Box 5553, 114 85 Stockholm
Bestksadrass: Ostermalmsgatan 87 C, Stockholm

Telefo
Mabil:
Press

klagare.se

WWW.aniayare.se

Twitter: @aklagareSE
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Internal Email

compass 10: [N

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 15 September 2014 17:36

To:

Subject: SV: Assange

Thank you so much for being so helpfull
Marianne

Fren:
Skickat: den 15 september 2014 18:31
Till: Ny Marianne

?mne: RE: Assange

cps.gsi.gov.uk]

Dear Marianne
I had a lovely summer, thank you, although | find that any benefit always disappears as soon as you return to your desk!
I do not know the answers to your questions because | am not an expert on MLA, but have telephoned the Head of the UKCA

and will get her to respond, then forward those answers to you. | hope you don’t mind me “interfering” in this way- | thought
I would assist rather than simply directing you to another lawyer!
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! will call her again tomorrow to make sure you have replies in good time for Friday

Best regards

rom: Ny Marianne [mailto:Mananne.Ny@aklagare.se
Sent: 15 September 2014 13:46

To:

Subject: 5V: Assange

Dearj

I just am fine. My summer holiday became shorter than | planned due to the hearing in July Apart from that the summer has
been absolutely lovely. | hope yours was too.

We have been waiting for Assange to appeal and finally on last Friday he did. The appeal was submitted from the Court this
afternoon. We are to respond by latest on Friday 11 am.

The court wants us to clarify four issues in particular. One question put to us is what measures we have undertaken to arrange

for Assange to be interrogated in London, | guess they mean the Embassy. If none, they want know our reasans for not taking
action,

May | ask for your assistance on this matter? | have read the guidance published by Home Office but | do not know if | got it

right and | would like to avoid making statements in court regarding English law and practice in such matters from what |
myself tried to find out.

Best regards,
Marianne

Skickat: den 15 september F

Till: Ny Marianne
?mne: RE: Assange

Sorry — | forgot to ask. Did Assange appeal the Court’s decision to uphold the EAW? The Home Office in the UK thought he
did; the Foreign & Commonwealth Office said he did not.

If he did, can you let me have a rough idea of how long that process will take?
Many thanks

Best regards
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From: [

Sent: 15 September 2014 11:26
To: Ny Marianne (HYPERLINK "mailto:Marianne. Ny@aklagare.se"Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se)
Subject: Assange

Dear Marianne
I hope you are well and have enjoyed a good summer.

lust to let you know that there has been no sign of Mr Assange leaving the Colombian Embassy yet. Obviously his idea of
“soon” is somewhat different from ours .........

| will let you know as soon as | hear anything, although | have no doubt that the Press will let us both know at about the same
time

Best wishes
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This e-mail is private and is intended only for the addressee and any copy recipients.
If you are not an intended recipient, please advise the sender immaediately by reply
e-mail and delete this message and any attachments without retaining a copy.

Activity and use of CPS Connect systems, the Government Secure Intranet, and the
Criminal Justice Extranet is monitored to secure their effective operation and for
other lawful business purposes. Communications using these systems will also be
monitored and may be recorded to secure effective operation and for other

lawful business purposes.
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Activity and use of CPS Connect systems, the Government Secure Intranet, and the
Criminal Justice Extranet is monitored to secure their effective operation and for
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monitored and may be recorded to secure effective operation and for other

lawful business purposes.
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Internal Email

v
compass iD: [N

Fromj

Sent: 15 September 2014 12:00

To: 'Ny Marianne {Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se)'
Subject: RE: Assange

Sorry — | forgot to ask. Did Assange appeal the Court’'s decision to uphold the EAW? The Home Office in the UK thought
did; the Foreign & Commonwealth Office said he did not.

Many thanks

Best regards

31/10/2017 RESTRICTED Page 1 of 2
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From:

Sent: 15 September 2014 11:26

To: Ny Marianne {Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se)
Subject: Assange

Dear Marianne

| hope you are well and have enjoyed a good summer.

Just to let you know that there has been no sign of Mr Assange leaving the Colombian Embassy yet. Obviously his idea ¢
"soon” is somewhat diffarent from OUrS ... s sessssssssnsens

| will let you know as soon as | hear anything, although | have no doubt that the Press will let us both know at about the
time

Best wishes
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This e-mail is private and is intended only for the addressee and any copy recipi
If you are not an intended recipient, please advise the sender immediately by rep
e-mail and delete this message and any attachments without retaining a copy.

Activity and use of CPS Connect systems, the Government Secure Intranet, and the
Criminal Justice Extranet is monitored to secure their effective operation and fo
other lawful business purposes. Communications using these systems will also be
monitored and may be recorded to secure effective operation and for other

lawful business purposes.
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Internal Email

compAss ID: [

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.sej
Sent: 16 September 2014 19:04

To!
Subject: SV: Assange

Thank you so much. The information prnwded was exactly what | needed.

Best regards,
Marianne

rron: N o s osi.gov.uk)

Skickat: den 16 september 2014 15:24
Till: Ny Marianne
?mne: RE: Assange
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Hi Marianne

I have just spoken to_who is the Head of our UKCA.

She would prefer to respond to you directly, copying me in, and will ensure that you have replies by 11am an Friday.

Best regards

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se)
Sent: 15 September 2014 17:36

To: I

Subject: SV: Assange

Thank you so much for being so helpful!
Marianne
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Internal Email

vrn:
COMPASS ID: -

From: [N

Sent: 22 September 2014 11:04
To: 'Ny Marianne'

Subject: RE: Asylum

No worries Marianne = but the Home Office will be able to fire off an email without any problem if you want an informal
response.

Best regards

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se)

Sent: 22 September 2014 10:58
To:ﬁ

Subject: SV: Asylum

| do not need any formal answer. Sorry, | should have made myself clear. This was just to ask if | was totally wrong.
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| do not intend to make any statement before the court regarding this issue.
Best regards,
Marianne

e S > - 90v..k
Skickat: den 22 september 2014 11:03

Till: Ny Marianne

frne: RE: Asylum

Hi Marianne

Best regards

From: Ny Marianne [mailte:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 18 September 2014 18:01

To:
Subject: Asylum ’

Dear

Best regards,

Logotyp_sv_epost
Marianne Ny 4 e
?ver?klagare

?klagarmyndigheten
Utvecklingscentrum G?teborg

Postadress: Box 128, 401 22 G?teborg
Bes?ksadress: Ernst Fontells Plats, G?teborg

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp://www.symanteccloud.com
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Criminal Justice Extranet is monitored to secure their effective operation and for
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monitored and may be recorded to secure effective operation and for other
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Internal Email

COMPASS ID: -

From: [

Sent: 30 September 2014 11:29

To: 'Ny Marianne’

Subject: RE: The Assange matter

Hi Marianne

I am well, thank you. { hope you are too.

Many thanks for keeping me up-dated. | await the result with interest

Best regards
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From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne. Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 29 September 2014 17:21

To: I

Subject: The Assange matter

Dear-

| hope everything is fine with you. Latest news on the case can be found on this website, in Swedish and English.
hitp://www_svea.se/Avgoranden-och-pagaende-mal/Pagaende-langmal/information-om-overklagandet-av-Julia
Assange-betraffande-haktning/

The defence is expected to reply by latest on Wednesday 11 am. After that the prosecution will be given time to comme
before the Court will decide in the matter.

Best regards,
Marianne

Logotyp_sv_epost
Marianna Ny
ver?klagare

Pklagarmyndigheten
Utvecklingscentrum G?ieborg

Postadress: Box 128, 401 22 G?teborg
Bes?ksadress: Ernst Fontells Plats, Grteborg

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp://www.symanteccloud.com
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comprass i0: |GG

From:

Sent: 05 October 2014 22:33
To: "Ny Marianne’

Subject: RE: The Assange matter
Dear Marianne

Vey many thanks for letting me know

Best wishes

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne. Ny@aklagare.se]
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Internal Email
URN: I

COMPASS ID: -

Fromd

Sent: 08 October 2014 21:29

To: 'Ny Marianne'

Subject: RE: The Assange matter
Dear Marianne

| believe it! The same happens in England unless | is the prosecution who want more time, in which case it is normally refused

Best regards

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 08 October 2014 13:11

ubject: SV: The Assange matter
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elieve it or not = The defence councils once again have asked and received respite for submitting a written comment, now until
the 17th October 2014.

Best wishes
Marianne

Fr?nmps.gsi.gov.uk]
Skickat: den 5 oktober 2014 23:

Till; Ny Marianne
?mne: RE: The Assange matter

Dear Marianne

Vey many thanks for letting me know

Best wishes

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent; 03 October 2014 07:50
o S

Subject: SV: The Assange matter

%news on the case: The defence councils have asked and received respite for submitting a written comment over the
prosecutors replay to the appeal until the 9th October 2014.
Best regards
Marianne

Skickat: den 30 september 2014 12:29

Till: Ny Marianne
?mne: RE: The Assange matter

Hi Marianne
I am well, thank you. | hope you are too.
Many thanks for keeping me up-dated. | await the result with interest

Best regards




RESTRICTED

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 29 October 2014 16:36

To:

Subject: SV: The Assange matter

This is absolutely clear. Thank you so much!
Best regards
Marianne

Fr?n:_@cps.gsi.gov.uk]
Skickat: den 29 oktober 2014 17:34

Till: Ny Marianne

?mne: RE: The Assange matter

Marianne

| hope what | have written is clear. Please call if you want to discuss further

Best regards

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 29 October 2014 15:48

To:

Subject: 5V: The Assange matter

Hi,

Following statement was published on our website earlier today:

31/10/2017 RESTRICTED Page 2 of 6
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Marianne

e [ < 3.5+ .|

Skickat: den 29 oktober 2014 13:47
Till: Ny Marianne
’mne: RE: The Assange matter

Marianne
Here is the article as reported:

Sweden's chief prosecutor said yesterday she was seriously considering an invitation by the British Government to question
Julian Assange in London, before a court ruling in Sweden on whether to lift the warrant for his arrest.

The Fareign Office said it would welcome a request by the Swedish prosecutor, Marianne Ny to question Assange inside the
Ecuadorian Embassy and would be happy to facilitate such a move, which is seen by Assange’s lawyers as an important step
towards breaking the deadlock surrounding the case.

The appeal court in Sweden is due to rule as next week on a request by Assange's lawyers that the warrant against him be
rescinded, but the timing of the Foreign Office’s remarks appear to be accidental.

Assange has sought political asylum in the Ecuadorian embassy, where he has lived for more than two years to avoid a
perceived threat of extradition to the US for publishing military secrets. Since 2010 Swedish prosecutors have been trying to
question him about allegations of rape and sexual molestation.

“These matters for the [Swedish] prosecutor to decide on, but if she wished to travel here to question Mr Assange in the
embassy in London, we would do absolutely averything to facilitate that. Indeed we would actively welcome it,” foreign
minister Hugo Swire said yesterday in the House of Commons. Ny said she would probably respond to the comments in the
next few days.

Hape that helps

Best regards

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se)
Sent: 29 October 2014 11:58
To: NG

Subject: 5V: The Assange matter
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er2n [ < <»5 o5 gov Uk
Skickat: den 29 oktober 2014 12:35
Till: Ny Marianne

?mne: RE: The Assange matter
Dear Marianne

Many thanks for the up-date

Please let me know if | can be of any assistance from the UK

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 29 October 2014 09:53
To: I

Subject: The Assange matter

Dear-

Last Monday we presented a written comment over the defence council's latest official letter. This comment was immediately
sent to the defense councils by the Court of Appeal and any eventual reply is due at the latest on the 3rd of November 2014.
The Court of Appeal has also given notice to the parties that thereafter a decision will be made to Julian Assanges claims
concerning prints of SMS and request of a preliminary ruling from the Court of Justice of the European Union. The Court of
Appeal intends - if it rejects the claims just mentioned -to also try his claim to recline the decision of arrest.

We are trying to find out exactly when the ruling is to expect.

Another consequence will be me having to answer a lot of critical questions from the press,

Late yesterday | was told by our press ofﬁce_that she had been contacted by a freelance writer for the
Guardian who told her that “The Foreign Office today said it would "actively welcome" a request by the Swedish prosecutor to
question Julian Assange in the UK and would "do everything to facilitate" such a move there had been".-as
been quoted in a slightly misleading way in the Guardian but it might be that we ignore that.

The statement of course puts some pressure on us but the correct thing to do right now | suppose is to await the ruling.

Kind regards

Marianne

Logotyp_sv_epost

Marianne Ny
?ver?klagare

?klagarmyndigheten
Utvecklingscentrum G?teborg

Postadress: Box 128, 401 22 G?teborg
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Internal Email

COMPASS ID: -

From:_
Sent: 29 October 2014 16:34
To: 'Ny Marianne'

Subject: RE: The Assange matter

Marianne

| hope what | have written is clear. Please call if you want to discuss further

Best regards

31/10/2017 RESTRICTED Page 1 of 5
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From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.sej

Sent: 29 October 2014 15:48

To:

Subject: SV: The Assange matter

Hi,

Following statement was published on our website earlier today:

As to the question of interviewing Assange in London, 1 refer to my earlier statement, which is available on the Swedish

Prosecution Authority’s web page. | have no other information to submit today. The Swedish proceedings are underway and |
will await the Court of Appeal’s decision on the detention of Julian Assange, which is expected in the near future.

Marianne
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Internal Email

compass iD: N

From:

Sent: 25 October 2014 11:35
To: 'Ny Marianne'

Subject: RE: The Assange matter

Dear Marianne
Many thanks for the up-date

Please let me know if | can be of any assistance from the UK

31/10/2017 RESTRICTED - Page 1 of 3
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Sent: 29 October 2014 12:14

To: "Ny Marianne’'

Subject: RE: The Assange matter

Dear Marianne

Before | comment on the statement | have asked our Press Office to check exactly what was reported.

I will revert as soon as they have come back with a response

Best wishes
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Internal Email

compass 0: [N

From S

Sent: 04 November 2014 07:49

To: 'Ny Marianne’

Subject: RE: Respite until November 7 th
Dear Marianne

Thanks for letting me know. The willingness of courts to accommodate the defence never fails to amaze mel

Best wishes

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se)

31/10/2017 RESTRICTED Page 1 of 2
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Sent: 04 November 2014 07:48
To:
Subject: Respite until November 7 th

Dea
Once again - The defence councils have asked and received respite unti! November 7th 2014 for submitting any eventua
over our latest official letter. This letter consist of two pages!

Best regards
Marianne

Logotyp_sv_epost

Director of Public Prosecution

Swedish Prosecution Authority
Prosecution Development Centre, G?teborg

Address: P.O. Box 128, SE-401 22 G?teborg
Visit:Ernst Fontells plats, G?teborg

Telephone: +46
Direct: +46
Fax: +46

HYPERLINK "mailto:Marianne.ny@aklagare.se"Marianne.ny@aklagare.se
HYPERLINK "http://www.aklagare.se"www.aklagare.se

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit http://www.symanteccloud.com
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Tel : 00 44 (D) 203 357 0057; Fax : 00 44 (0) 203 357 0055; Mobile : 07917 550927

?

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne. Ny@aklagare. se]

Sent: 11 November 2014 07:57

To: [

Subject: the A-matter

?

vear [

Yesterday afternoon this information was published by The Court of Appeal:

The defense councils have presented a written comment over the prosecutors latest official letter. This comment has be
sent to the prosecutors for their information. The Caurt of Appeal has, at an earlier stage, given notice to the parties tha
thereafter a decision will be made to Julian Assanges claims concerning prints of SMS and request of a preliminary ruling
the Court of Justice of the Eurapean Union. The Court of Appeal intends - if it rejects the claims just mentioned - to also
claim to recline the decision of arrest. This will probably be done by the end of next week.

?

As regards the content of the comment, nothing new.
Best regards,

Marianne ~
Logotyp_sv_epost

?

Director of Public Prosecution

Swedish Prosecution Authority

Prosecution Development Centre, G?teborg
?

Address: P.O. Box 128, SE-401 22 Grteborg
Visit:Ernst Fontells plats, G?teborg

?

Telephone:

HYPERLINK "mailto:Marianne.ny@aklagare.se"Marianne.ny@aklagare.se
HYPERLINK "http://www.aklagare.se"www.aklagare.se

?

?
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From: [

Sent: 20 November 2014 13:24
To: "Ny Marianne'
Subject: RE: Decision tomorrow at 2pm

Sorry = | should have asked

Best wishes

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
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Sent: 20 November 2014 13:17
To;
Subject: SV: Decision tomorrow at 2pm

The decision./ Marianne

Skickat: den 20 november 2014 09:34
Till: Ny Marianne

?*mne: RE: Decision tomorrow at 2pm

Hi Marianne

Many thank. | lock forward to hearing from you later

Best wishes

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne. Ny@aklagare.sg)
Sent: 19 November 2014 15:44 '

To I

Subject: Decision tomorrow at 2pm

Dear

Latest news on the A-matter:

The Court of Appeal will issue a decision in the case at 14.00 on 20 November 2014, At that time the decision and a pres
release will be posted on this website. An English translation of thes ill be posted at the same time. Anyor
wishes to receive these documents by email can contact Court Clerm - See more at:

http:/fwww.svea.se/Avgoranden-och-pagaende-mal/Pagaende-langmal/lnformation-om-overklagandet-av-Julia
Assange-betraffande-haktningftsthash.jm3uNJoG.dpuf

| will keep you posted.

Best wishes
Marianne

Logotyp_sv_epost
Marianne Ny
?verrklagare

?klagarmyndigheten
Utvecklingscentrum G?teborg

Postadress: Box 128, 401 22 G?teborg
Bes?ksadress: Ernst Fontells Plats, GPteborg

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service,
For more information please visit hitp://iwww.symanteccloud.com
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COMPASS ID: -

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny @aklagare.se]
Sent: 20 November 2014 13:17

To:

Subject: 5V: Decision tomorrow at 2pm

The decision./ Marianne

ecn: [ - 5 oov. K
Skickat: den 20 november 2014 09:34

Till: Ny Marianne

?mne: RE: Decision tomorrow at 2pm

Hi Marianne

Many thank. | look forward to hearing from you later

31/10/2017 RESTRICTED
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Internal Email
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COMPASS ID: -

o I

Sent: 20 November 2014 12:23

To: Ny Marianne (Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se)
Subject: FW: Julian Assange

Hi Marianne

This is probably not the best day to ask, but the Metropolitan Police have been trying to get in touch with you to ask some

questions. The Detective Chief
Inspector then sent me the list of questions below.

The only question | think interesting is number 6 - ie. is there a time limit on prosecuting the offences under Swedish law after
which the EAW would lapse or have to be withdrawn?

I lock forward to hearing the Court’s decision

Best regards
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Internal Email

COMPASS ID: -

From

Sent: 20 November 2014 08:34

To: 'Ny Marianne’

Subject: RE: Decision tomorrow at 2pm

Hi Marianne

Many thank. | look forward to hearing from you later

Best wishes .

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne Ny@aklagare.se)

31/10/2017 RESTRICTED Page 1 of 2
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_
?

Sent: 21 January 2015 13:46

To: 'Ny Marianne'

Subject: RE: The A matter

?

Dear Marianne

?

Many thanks for letting me know. | await further up-dates with interest!
?

Please revert if you are called on to reply and | can be of any assistance
?

Best wishes

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne. Ny @aklagare.se]

Sent: 21 January 2015 13:09

Ta

Subject: The A matter

?

Dear-

?

We- have found out that the defence handed in an appeal against the decision to upheld the detention as early a

without cause of action and a request for respite to complete their appeal later. They have been given respite which noy

Curiously enough no one seems to have noticed that they appealed. ?If the Supreme Court will grant leave they will ordi
to reply on the issue to grant leave.

?
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-and I will meet with the councils for the aggrieved parties in short. This to keep them posted and to see ho

?

Best wishes

Marianne

?

Logotyp_sv_epost

?

Director of Public Prosecution

Swedish Prosecution Authority

Prosecution Development Centre, G?teborg
‘r\

Address: P.O. Box 128, SE-401 22 G?teborg
Visit:Ernst Fontells plats, G?teborg

Y
Telephene:
Direct:

HYPERLINK "mailto:Marianne.ny@aklagare. se"Marianne.ny@aklagare.se
HYPERLINK "http://www.aklagare.se"www.aklagare.se

?

?

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp://www.symanteccloud.com
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Internal Email

URN: I
covpass iD: R

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne. Ny @aklagare.se]
Sent: 23 February 2015 12:04

To:
Subject: SV: Julain Assange

?

Hi,

Can | get back to you later this afternoon? There is a misunderstanding behind the rumours IIIIEBnust be G
He is not planning to go to London to interview Assange. He told me last week that he planned to call a friend of his at H
in Swedish press about the costs for guarding the embassy. The truth behind all this is that |l and | are consid
limitation for some of the crimes will be reached by middle of August this year. This is familiar with. My

do.

The statutory limitation concerns the two cases of sexual molestation and unlawful coercion JENEGEGTGTETETGEGE

?

| would appreciate your opinion. Are you available after 3 pm?
?

Best wishes,

Marianne

?

?

?

Skickat: den 23 februari 2015 12:00
Till: Ny Marianne

?mne: Julain Assange

Prioritet: H?g

?

Hi Marianne

?
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Hope you are well.

?

Are you available any time soon to talk about this, or would you rather “converse” by email?
?

Best wishes

?

?
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This e-mail is private and is intended only for the addressee and any copy recipients.
If you are not an intended recipient, please advise the sender immediately by reply
e-mail and delete this message and any attachments without retaining a copy.

?

Activity and use of CPS Connect systems, the Government Secure Intranet, and the
Criminal Justice Extranet is monitored to secure their effective operation and for
other lawful business purposes. Communications using these systems will also be
monitored and may be recorded to secure effective operation and for other

lawful business purposes.
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Internal Email

compass iD: [N

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 11 March 2015 20:18

To:
Subject: SV: The Assange matter
?

Hi

We have to postpone the action until Friday.

Thanks for a good piece of a advice.

Best wishes,

Marianne

?

rron | @+ osi gov.uk
Skickat: den 10 mars 2015 18:49

Till: Ny Marianne

?mne: RE: The Assange matter

?

Dear Marianne

?

| understand completely why you are taking this action and have no objections.

A
9

Best regards

'J
From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare. se]
Sent: 10 March 2015 16:32
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To
Cc

Subject: The Assange matter
?

Dear

?

As you already know Julian Assange has appealed to the Supreme Court and called for the court to reverse the decision .
He was given respite until February 25th Today the Supreme Court has requested an opinion from the Prosecutor-Genel
especially regarding the investigatory procedure and the principle of proportionality.

?

http:/iwww.hogstadomstolen.se/Mer-om-Hogsta-domstolen/Nyheter-fran-Hogsta-domstolen/The-Supreme-Cot
Prosecutor-General-concerning-the-pre-trial-detention-of-Julian-Assange/

?

?
We realise that it might become complicated in many ways and that there is an obvious risk of failure. We intend to app

get the suspects consent by Thursday if possible.
By then it also will be made public.

?

I will keep you and- posted. Please let me know if you have any objections ta our plans.
?

Best wishes,

Marianne

?

?

Logotyp_sv_epost
Marianne Ny
?Pver?klagare

?klagarmyndigheten
Utvacklingscentrum G?teborg
?

Telefo

Direkt:

Fax

?

Postadress: Box 128, 401 22 G?teborg
Bes?ksadress: Ernst Fontells Plats, G?teborg
?

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp:/Awww, symanteccloud.com

?
?
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Internal Email
URN: I
compass iD: [N

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 17 April 2015 09:46

To
Subject: The A-matter

-

?

Just to keep you posted. The answer from Julian Assange arrived yesterday afternoon._

?

Regarding lulian Assange appeal to the Supreme Court concerning detention we expect the question regarding leave to
Court on next Wednesday.

?

?

Best regards

Marianne

?

?

?

Logotyp_sv_epost

Marianne Ny

Director of Public Prosecution

Swedish Prosecution Authority

Prosecution Development Centre, G?teborg
?

Address: P.O. Box 128, SE-401 22 Grteborg
Visit:Ernst Fontells plats, G?teborg

?
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Internal Email

URN:

compass iD: [N

-

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se)
Sent: 11 May 2015 08:52

To;

Subject: SV: The A-matter

cea

?
The Supreme Court today rejected the appeal and decided that Julian Assange will still be detained in his absence. | will
as | get it.

?
We are still negotiating on the terms for the hearing in London. We have asked for an oral discussion with his lawyers by
Everything has to be by letter their instruction says.

?

Best wishes

Marianne

Lopotyp_sv_epost

Marianne Ny

Director of Public Prosecution

Swedish Prosecution Authority

Prosecution Development Centre, G?teborg
?

Address: P.O. Box 128, SE-401 22 GPteborg
Visit:Ernst Fontells plats, G?teborg

?
Telephone:
Direct:
Fax:

?
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Marianne.ny@aklagare.se
www.aklagare.se

?

?

oo S - 5 3o 1
Skickat: den 17 april 2015 17:51

Till: Ny Marianne

?mne: RE: The A-matter

?

Dear Marianne

?

Very many thanks for letting me know
?

Best wishes

?

31/10/2017 RESTRICTED
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Internal Email

COMPASS ID: -

?

From:

Sent: 01 June 2015 22:42

To: 'Ny Marianne'

Subject: RE: The A-matter

?

?

Dear Marianne

?

I am well, thank you.? | hope you are too.
?

Very many thanks for the copy of the judgment.? it is nice to know that goed sense sometimes pravails.
?

Best wsihes

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 01 June 2015 19:07

To- I

Subject: The A-matter

?

Dear I

I hope you are fine. | and my assisting prosecutor in the case have finally come to a point where the request for MLA cot
has been a long process and there are still obstacles on the way.

I enclose the judgement from the Supreme Court for your information.
?

Best wishes
Marianne
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From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 01 July 2015 16:23

To:

Subject: SV: Julian Assange

Dear-,

| am well, thank you. | hope you are well too.

Best regards,
Marianne
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From: NN

Sent: 01 July 2015 12:23

To: Ny Marianne (Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se)
Subject: Julian Assange

Dear Marianne

I hope you are well.

Please excuse what may be a stupid question.

Very many thanks

Best regards

ekt hhkhhhk kb r b rhhdrhkdhdkhhhddhhddokddddhddddddodddddodedk dooe gk e ook ok kb e ok
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.
From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny @aklagare.se]
Sent: 01 July 2015 16:23

To!

Subject: SV: Julian Assange

?

ear [

?

I am well, thank you. | hope you are well too.

?
Best regards,
Marianne
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From

Sent: 01 July 2015 16:51
To: 'Ny Marianne'

Subject: RE: Julian Assange
?

Dear Marianne

Best wses

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 01 July 2015 16:23

To:

Subject: SV: Julian Assange

?

cer

I am well, thank you. | hope you are well too.
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Best regards,
Marianne

?

?

Skickat: den I juli :

Till: Ny Marianne

?mne: Julian Assange

?

Dear Marianne

?

| hope you are well.

?

Please excuse what may be a stupid question.

Very many thanks
?
Best regards

LR S R e R R R R e L R R PR L R R T P Y Ty

This e-mail is private and is intended only for the addressee and any copy recipients.
If you are not an intended recipient, please advise the sender immediately by reply
e-mail and delete this message and any attachments without retaining a copy.

?

Activity and use of CPS Connect systems, the Government Secure Intranet, and the
Criminal Justice Extranet is monitored to secure their. effective operation and for
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From: Dhomeoffice.gsi.gov.uk]

Sent: 11 Augus

To: 'Ny Marianne'

Cc:

Subject: RE: The A-matter
?

Dear Marianne,

?

Very many thanks for this encouraging update.? | look forward to hearing from you again later this week.
?

With kind regards,

?

?

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]

Sent; 11 August 2015 09:43

o

Subject: SV: The A-matter

2

Dedr]

The withdrawal will be a letter {decision) saying that it is not being pursued in respect of unlawful coercion and sexual m
get copies by mail.

Best wishes
Marianne

31/10/2017 RESTRICTED Page 1 of 4
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?

?

?

o N o s 5ov ok
Skickat: den 11 augusti 2015 10:21

Till: Ny Marianne

*mne: RE: The A-matter

?

Dear Marianne

2

Many thanks.
?

It is indeed good news that things can start to move forward,
?

Y
Best wishes

From: Ny Marianne [maito.viarnanne. Ny{@aKiagare. se)
Sent: 11 August 2015 09:06
To:

Subject: The A-matter
?

pear [N

?
As you already know the detention order regarding unlawful coercion and sexual molestation will have to be lifted on Tt
office then to handle this. We will then issue a press release but not give any interviews. | will send it to you as early as ¢

?

With kind regards

Marianne

?

Logotyp_sv_epost

Marianne Ny

Director of Public Prosecution

Swedish Prosecution Authority

Prosecution Development Centre, G?teborg
?

Address: P.O. Box 128, SE-401 22 G?teborg
Visit:Ernst Fontells plats, G?teborg

?

Telephone:
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From:

Sent: 11 August 2015 09:49
To: 'Ny Marianne’

Subject: RE: The A-matter
?

Dear Marianne

?

Fabulous!

2

As a matter of courtesy | will let the Court [and our Press Office] know
?

Best wishes

Froem: Ny Marianne [mailto;:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 11 August 2015 09:43

To: I
Subject: SV: The A-matter

?
Dea
The withdrawal will be a letter {decision) saying that it is not being pursued in respect of unlawful coercion and sexual m
get copies by mail. .

Best wishes
Marianne

?

?

?
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From

Sent: 11 August 2015 09:21

To: 'Ny Marianne';

Subject: RE: The A-matter

?

Dear Marianne

?

Many thanks.

?

It is indeed good news that things can start to move forward.

Best wishes

31/10/2017 RESTRICTED Page 1 of 3
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From:|
Sent: 13 August 2015 10:50
To: 'Ny Marianng'
Subject: RE: PM 13 augusti preskMN2

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se)
Sent: 13 August 2015 10:49
To:
Subject: PM 13 augusti preskMN2

Dear [

| enclose the press release that is to be published now. The decision regarding the EAW will follow later today if my corr

Best wishes
Marianne

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information please visit hitp://www.symanteccloud.com
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From:

Sent: 02 September 2015 14:35

To: 'Ny Marianne'

Subject: RE: Assange

?

One last question — sorry

?

| want to write to the court and defence telling them that the EAW is still valid in respect of the rape.
7

Can you please tell me who now represents Assange?? | think you have had the most recent dealings with his solicitor!

?

Many thanks

?

Best regards

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 02 September 2015 14:26
To:

Subject: SV: Assange

?

| am glad you did./ Marianne

?

rron [ 2 -5 051 9oV.vk]

Skickat: den 2 september 2015 14:29

Till: Ny Marianne

?mne: RE: Assange

?

No worries — I'm afraid | resorted to askins our DPP wanted a reply yesterday!
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Best regards

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 02 September 2015 13:20
To:

Subject: SV: Assange

?

Hi,

Sorry for the late response.

Best regards,

Marianne

?

e S @ o gov K
Skickat: den 1 september 2015 09:40
Till: Ny Marianne

?mne: Assange

Prioritet: H?g

?

Hi Marianne

?

| hope you are well.

| |

Can you please tell me the ages of the 2 victims at the time of the alleged offences?
?

Many thanks

?

Best regards
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From: Ny Marianne {mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 02 September 2015 13:08

To
Subject: SV: Julian Assange

? A
Dear.

I had a lovely weekend, thank you. | hope you are well too.

Kind regards

Marianne

?

Swedish%20Prosecution%20Authority

Marianne Ny

Director of Public Prosecution

?

Swedish Prosecution Authaority | Prosecution Devélopment Centre G?teborg
P. 0. Box 128 | 5€-401 22 Grteborg

HYPERLINK |I!!p:l!www.a!‘agare.se!"www.aklagare.se
?

?
?
?
?

re2o S - << i 5o .
Skickat: den 1 september 2015 16:33
Till: Ny Marianne

?mne: Julian Assange

?

Dear Marianne

?

I hope you are well and had a lovely holiday.
?
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?

Many thanks
?

Best regards
?

?

?

?
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lawful business purposes.
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Frol

Sent: 01 September 2015 15:33

To: Ny Marianne (Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se)
Subject: Julian Assange

Dear Marianne

| hope you are well and had a lovely holiday.

I have one question (as ever). Can you confirm that the domestic arrest warrant which underpins the EAW remains in fc
three of the offences?

Many thanks

Best regards

rdededdokhdkhhhhdkhkdhhdkhddkhdddhddrddd bbbk kb deoddodokdok gk sk ek e ke e ek ek ke

This e-mail is private and is intended only for the addressee and any copy recipi
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e-mail and delete this message and any attachments without retaining a copy.
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rrom: NI
Sent: 02 September 2015 14:55
To: 'Ny Marianne'

Subject: RE: Assange

?

Thank you SO much

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 02 September 2015 14:51

Toi
Subject: SV: Assange

?

No problem, please do not hesitate to ask. Assange is represented by_ Member of the Swedish Bar, Fria /

?

Best regards

Marianne

?

Fe2n: [ o < osi gov.uki
Skickat: den 2 september 2015 15:35

Till: Ny Marianne

tmne: RE: Assange

?

One last question - sorry

?

1 want to write to the court and defence telling them that the EAW is still valid in respect of the rape.
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From:_
Sent: 02 September 2015 13:10

To: 'Ny Marianne'

Subject: RE: Julizn Assange

?

Many thanks Marianne

?

I am catching up after a holiday, but other wise well.
?

Warm regards

?
From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se}
Sent: 02 September 2015 13:08

To

Subject: SV: Julian Assange

?

cear

The court decision to detain JA in his absence is still in force so the answer is yes.
I had a lovely weekend, thank you. | hope you are well too.

Kind regards

Marianne

?

Swedish%20Prosecution%20Authority

Marianne Ny

Directpor of Public Prosecution

?

Swedish Prosecution Authority | Prosecution Development Centre G?teborg
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P. 0. Box 128 | SE-401 22 G?teborg

|
HYPERLINK "hitp://www.aklagare.se/"www.aklagare.se

I Y .Y

Fren
Skickat: den 1 september 2015 16:33

Till: Ny Marianne

?mne: Julian Assange

?

Dear Marianne

?

I hope you are well and had a lovely holiday.

?

| have one question (as ever).? Can you confirm that the domestic arrest warrant which underpins the EAW remains in fi
three of the offences?

@cps.gsi.gov.uk]

?
Many thanks
?
Best regards
?

?

?
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lawful business purposes.
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?

From: Ny Marianne {mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 21 August 2015 14:08

To:
Subject: The A-matter

?

Dear-

I am to finalize the short letter to you saying that the EAW is not being pursued in respect of the offences that have bect
addressed? What is your reference? Unfortunately | can not find it in my case file.

?

Best wishes
Marianne

?
Logotyp_sv_epost
Marianne Ny
?verrklagare

Tklagarmyndigheten
Utvecklingscentrum G?teborg
?

Telefon

Direkt:
Fax:
?
Postadress: Box 128, 401 22 G?teborg
Bes?ksadress: Ernst Fontells Plats, G?teborg
?

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service,
For more information please visit hitp://www.symanteccloud.com
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From: Ny Marianne [mailte:Marianne.Ny@aklagare.se]
Sent: 24 August 2015 15:55

To!
Subject: SV: The A-matter

?

I am fine thanks and | hope you are too. | am in Stockholm right now but the letter will be on its way later this week.
Kind regards

Marianne

?

?

e N - 5 6ov..

Skickat: den 24 augusti 2015 15:33

Till: Ny Marianne

?mne: RE: The A-matter

?

Hi Marianne

?

Hope you are well

?

You can address the letter to me

?

Our case reference is _

?

Best regards

From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne. Ny@aklagare.se]

Sent: 21 August 2015 14:08
To*
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Subject: The A-matter
?

: Dear-

| am to finalize the short letter to you saying that the EAW is not being pursued in respect of the offences that have bect

?

Best wishas
Marianne

?
Logotyp_sv_epost
Marianne Ny
?ver?klagare

tklagarmyndigheten
Utvecklingscentrum G?teborg
?
Telefon:

Postadress: Box 128, 401 22 G?teborg
Bes?tksadress: Ernst Fontells Plats, G?teborg
?

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
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From: Ny Marianne [mailto:Marianne.Ny@aklagare. se|

Sent: 31 July 2015 13:11

To S S

Ce: I

Subject: The A-matter

?

Dear All,

Last Friday the Ministry of Justice received another Note Verbal from Ecuador. This time in Spanish and the Ministry of
understanding is that the Ministry of Justice and the Ministry for Foreign Affairs has been in contact with your Ambassac
development.

?
Regarding rape on 17 August 2010 the period for prosecution will not expire until August 17th 2020.

’

| am on leave but | read my email so do not hesitate to contact me.
?

Wwith kind regards.

Marianne

?

Logotyp_sv_epost

?

Director of Public Prosecution
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Swedish Prosecution Authority

Prosecution Develapment Centre, G?teborg
?

Address: P.O. Box 128, SE-401 22 G?teborg
Visit:Ernst Fontells plats, G?teborg

?
Telephone:

Marianne.ny@aklagare.se
www.aklagare.se

?

?

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service.
For more information piease visit http://www.symanteccloud.com
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